Prepared By: Anissa Hickerson

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC Attn: Jennifer McGovern 4425 Ponce De Leon Coral Gables, Florida 33146

BV LOAN NO: 400006339L

LOAN AMOUNT: \$495,000.00

## Assignment of Assignment of Rents

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, (Assignor/Grantor) hereby grants, conveys, assigns to

First Midwest Bank One Pierce Place, Suite 500, Itasca, IL 60143

("Assignee/Grantee") all beneficial interest under that certain Assignment of Rents dated: 1/27/2004 and executed by: : Ricardo Montiel and Ermelinda Montiel, husband and wife as joint tenants, borrower(s) to First DuPage Bank as Original Lender and certain Assignment of Kents recorded in Instrument No. 0403333187, recorded on 02/02/2004, in the Official Records of COOK County, State of IL, covering the following described property:

3118 W 64TH ST, CHICAGO, IL 60629 PIN: 19-74-1(1-023-0000

Together with the note or notes therein described or referred to, are money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Document.

<del></del>	
Dated: April 15, 2010	ASSIGNOR: FEDERAL DEPOSITINSURANCE CORPORATION as Receiver for First Dupage Bank, Westmont, IL, 520 N Cass Avenue, Westmont, IL 60559  By:
STATE OF	s
COUNTY OF COOK )	
anneared Vent RELASTO.	A STOUTEN BURS, a notary public for an within the said county, personally Attorney-in-Fact of FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION as estmont, IL, whose address is 520 N Cass Avenue, Westmont, IL 60559, personally

On April 15, 2010, before me, **Denna Stoalen Borks**, a notary public for an within the said county, personally appeared, **Kerl Belasco**, Attorney-in-Fact of FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION as Receiver for First Dupage Bank, Westmont, IL, whose address is 520 N Cass Avenue, Westmont, IL 60559, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

By: Draw Stoutesburg

Notary Public,

My commission expires: 1/10/12

OFFICIAL SEAL

DONNA STOUTENBURG

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/10/12

1013208212 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Lots 29 and 30 in Block 3 in East Chicago Lawn, being J.A. Campbell's Subdivision of the East 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 24, Township 38 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index Number: 19-24-101-023-0000

Commonly known as: 3118 W. 64th St., Chicago, IL 60629

Note: The Cook County Assessor's Office shows the property address is

6355 S. Troy St., Chicago, IL 60629

